## No Parking Ordinance #14.04 Town of Bayview

STATE of WISCONSIN Town of Bayview Bayfield County

The Town Board of the Town of Bayview, Bayfield County, Wisconsin, has the specific authority under s.349.13 Wis. Stats., to adopt this ordinance.

This ordinance, adopted by a majority of the town board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, provides for the regulation of the stopping, standing, or parking of vehicles on town highways in the town as follows.

A. The stopping, standing, or parking of vehicles on the following town highways in the Town of Bayview is subject to the following restrictions and limitations:

Houghton Falls Road where "No Parking" signs are in place.

- B. The town chairperson, or his designee, shall place appropriate traffic signs on the above described highways on or before the effective date of this ordinance.
- C. Any violation shall be subject to a forfeiture of \$\_\_\_\_\_. This ordinance is effective on September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2014.

The town clerk shall properly post or publish this ordinance as required under s. 60.80 Wis. Stats.

Adopted this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of September 2014

| Signatures of Board: |              |  |
|----------------------|--------------|--|
| -                    | Charly Ray   |  |
|                      |              |  |
|                      |              |  |
|                      | Larry Nelson |  |
|                      | Greg Rozier  |  |
| Attest:              |              |  |
|                      | Wanda Hyde   |  |